ROOSEVELT PARK PRE-PRIMARY - FEES 2026

Dear Parents.

As a not-for-profit community school, our fees are determined by projected budget for the year ahead and planned pupil enrolment. We endeavour to cover all costs in our fee structure except for extra-murals.

In an effort to keep our fees as competitive as possible, our overall increase of fees for 2026 is 4.49%.

Our fee increase is decided with careful consideration by the Executive Committee who are committed to the long-term sustainability of our school. As part of our fees review for 2026, the Committee have carried out a detailed benchmarking exercise to ensure that we continue to offer competitive value, maintaining our ethos and our not-for-profit status.

The Roosevelt Park Pre-Primary unique offering includes:

- Our specialist qualified and experienced ECD teachers' salaries
- Nourishing food, safe equipment and ample stationary
- The effective management of the school
- Compliance with both government and the Independent Schools Association of Southern Africa rules, policies and certification in the ECD sector.
- The children's learning-through-play experience.

Once-off enrolme	R1,200			
FEES 2026		If paid upfront by:	(4 terms) Termly	Monthly (11 months)
School Fees (Inclusive of all levies and equipment)	R58,850 Increase R2,530 per annum (4.49%)	31st December 2025 R55,850.00 (R3,000) 31 January 2026 R56,600.00 (R2,250) 25 February 2026 R57,100.00 (1750.00)	R14,712.50 (increase of R632.50 per term)	R5,350 (increase of R230 per month)

Monthly payment plan only applicable for children enrolled from 1 January 2026

Children who start after January 2026

Please note those children who start later during the year will be charged on an adjusted scale, which may be higher than the monthly amounts listed above.

NB! Monthly payments: please remember to make your first payment by 7th January 2026.

Playgroup Fees for 2026 (This applies to Boni's group 2-3 year olds only)						
PLAYGROUP FEES	<u>Annual</u>	Fees paid upfront by 31 January	(4 terms) Termly	Monthly (11 months)		
5 Days per week	R58,850.00	R56,600 (R2,250.00) (see above for fees paid by the 31st Dec)	R14,712.50 R632.50 increase	R5,350 R230 increase		
4 Days per week	R50,750.00	31 January R48,810.00 (R1940.00)	R12,687.50 R587.50 Increase	R4,614 R200 increase		
3 Days per week	R42,570.00	31 January R40,445 (R1625.00)	R10,642.50 R467.50 Increase	R3,870 R170.00 increase		

Aftercare Rates for 2026

No Increase since 2024 12h30-14h00

- Pick up from school is from 12h30
- Aftercare will be billed for any child at the school after 12h45

Aftercare times	Casual (day rate)	Full-time (per month)	Full-time (per term)	Payment for the year upfront by 15 February
12h45 - 14h00	R55 per day billed from 12h45	R330 per month	R900 per term (approx. R19.75 per day)	R3,200 pay at our 2025 rate 11% discount (no credit will be given if paid upfront for the year) approx R17.50 per day

Late collection charged at R60 after 14h00 per half hour or any part thereof.

Banking Details: The Roosevelt Park Nursery School Association

Bank: First National Bank
Account type: Current Account
Account number: 504 008 626 25

Branch: Northcliff Branch Code: 253705

Reference: Surname/Child's name